Moth species recorded at Hazleton Common Bioblitz Map Ref SU 7035 1200 on 5"
August 2016 using a Robinson and Skinner UV Light Traps placed approx. 80
metres apart and operating from 9.30pm to 11.45pm and checked in morning.

Bradley No. Species

658

937

1293
1304
1354
1398
1637
1714
1777
1906
1913
1914
1997
2000
2011
2033
2037
2044
2064
2081
2082
2092
2102
2126
2160
2291
2297
2319
2360
2441

Total number of species recorded = 30

Micro

Totrix

Garden Grass Veneer
Micro Crambidae
Brown China-mark
Micro- Rush Veneer
Oak Eggar

Riband Wave

July Highflyer
Brimstone Moth
Canary-shouldered Thorn
Dusky Thorn

Sallow Kitten

Iron Prominent

Pale Prominent

Black Arches (worn patch)
Rosy Footman

Dingy Footman

Ruby Tiger

White-line Dart
Garden Dart
Shuttle-shaped Dart
Flame Shoulder

Setaceous Hebrew Character

Bright-line Brown-eye
Coronet

Copper Underwing
Dun-bar

Ear Moth

Silver Y

Carcina quercana
Agapeta hamana
Chrysoteuchia culmella
Agriphila straminella

Cataclysta lemnata (day flying)

Nomophilanoctuella
Lasiocampa quercus
Idaea aversata
Hydriomena furcata
Opisthograptus luteolata
Ennomos alnieria
Ennomos fuscantaria
Furcula furcula
Notodonta dromedaries
Pterostoma palpina
Lymantria monacha
Miltochrista miniata
Eilema griseola
Phragmatobia fuliginosa
Eoxoa cursoria

Eoxoa nigricans
Agrotia puta puta
Ochropleura plecta
Xestia c-nigrum
Lacanobia oleracea
Craniophora ligustri
Amphipyra pyamidea
Cosmia trapezina
Amphipoea oculea

Autographa gamma (day flying)

No Photofiles

4
2
3
2
1
1
1
3
1
3
2
5
1
1
2
1
3
4
5
2
1
2
5
1
3
2
1
1
1
1

D2958,2970
D2984,5, 2998,9
D2953-4
D2981,2
D8262-6
D2959
D8276-9
D2978

D2963
D3000,4
D2942-4,2951-2
D2987-9
D3002-3,6
D2945-7
D2961

D2975

D2955
D2964-7
D2979

D2980
D2986,2971-2
D2983

D2973
D2962,2993-7
D2948-50
D2956-7
D3001

D3007

More species would have been recorded if the MV lamps had been on all night, the power was
turned off at 11.45pm , also a few could have escaped. All moths were released in the morning.

John Vigay

20.8.16



Moth Species recorded in Horndean Locality SU 695128 VAWG on 17" July 2016
using Robinson UV Light Trap

Bradley No Species

447
642
658
762
969
998
1043
1288
1334a
1338
1376
1405
1497
1648
1702
1709
1713
1777
1838
1906
1917
1920
1937
1976
2061
2107
2109
2160
2198
2291
2318
2381
2489

Micro

Micro Oecophoridae
Micro Peleopodidae
Micro Gelechiisdae
Chequered Fruit-tree

Light Brown Apple Moth

Micro Totrix
Twenty-plume moth
Micro Crambidae
Micro Crambidae
Small Magpie

Mother of Pearl

Plume Moth

Pebble Hook-tp

Small Fan-footed Wave
Satin Wave

Riband Wave

july Highflyer

Tawny Speckled Pug
Brimstone Moth

Early Thorn

Scalloped Hazel
Willow Beauty

Privet Hawkmoth

Buff Ermine

Large Yellow Und’'wing

Lesser Yellow Und’'wing

Bright-line Brown-eye
Smolky Wainscot
Coronet

Dun-bar

Uncertain

Fan-foot

Total No. Of species = 34

Roeslerstammia erxlebells

Crassa unitella
Carcina quercana
Athrips mouffetella

Totrix Pandemis corylana

Epiphyas postvittana
Acleris aspersana
Alucita hexadactylea
Scoparia basistrigalis
Eudonia lacustrata
Eurrhypara hortulata
Pleuroptya ruralis

Amblyptilia acanthadactyla

Drepana fulcataria
Idaea biselata
Idaea subcericeata
Idaea aversata
Hydriomena furcata
Eupithecia icterata

Opisthograptus luteolata

Selenia dentaria
Odontopera bidentata

Peribatodes rhombodaria

Sphinx ligustri
Spilosoma luteum
Noctua pronuba
Noctua comes
Laconobia oleracea
Mythimna impure
Craniophora ligustri
Cosmia trapEZINA

Hoplodrina octogenarian

Herminia tarsipennalis

No. Photofiles

1
1
2
2
3
2
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
2
3
2
1
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1

D2849,52
D2914-5
D2898, 2876-7
D2909-10
DD2863-4
D2898, 2904
D2916
D2850-1
D2920-2
D2891, 2834
D2912, 2853
D2878-9
DD2860-1
D2918-9
D2856,9
D2847-8

D2889-90, 2843-4,2868,71

D2882,2865
D2892-3

D2902

D2900-1

D 2829-31
D2825, 2833
D2855,65,70
D2837-42, 94, 2917
D2880-1, 2929-30
D2903

D2928

D2895-7
D2827-8, 2835
d2923

D2883-4, 2925-6
D2869

JFV = July ‘16



Moth Species Recorded in Horndean in 2015
Listed numerically by Bradley Checklist Numbers (BCN)

County VC11

Ordnance Survey References of Main Recording Localities:

SU 695128 (VAWG) SU 705150 (VWG) SU 702126 (DPW)  SU 702141 (CLith) SU 712153 (HD)

BCN Species Species No Date Location |Photofiles
17  Common Swift Hepialus lupulinus 1 12.6.15 DPW P1010575-7
148 Micro - Longhorn Nemophora degeerella 2 12.6.15 DPW P1070578
169 6-spot Burnet Zygaena filipendulae 1 7.6.15 HD P569-72
224 | Micro - Tineidae Triaxomera parasitella 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2256/8
247 | Micro - Tineidae Tinea trinotella 1 31.7.15 VAWG D1010346/7
410 | Micro Argyresthia brockeela 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2411
411 | Micro Argyresthia goedartella 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2447/8

" " 1 31.7.15 VWG
427 | Spindle Ermine Yponomeuta cagnagella 7.6.15 HD P558-60
462 | Micro Ypsolopha sequella 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2516/9
492  Micro Coleophora flavipennella 1 228.15 VAWG D2385
533 | Pistil Case-bearer Coleophora anatipennalla 1 /8.8.15 VAWG
647 | Brown House Moth Hofmanophyla 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2326

pseudospratella

648 | White-shouldered House Moth Endrosis sarcitrella 1 14.4.15 P1070269-72
719 | Micro - Ethmidae Ethmia quadrillella 1 216.15 VAWG D1070625/7
787 | Gelechiidae Bryotropha terrella 1 /30.7.15 VAWG D2338
873 | Micro Blastobasis adustella 1 228.15 VAWG D2358/9

" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2483/6, 2521/2
937 | Common Yellow Conch Agapeta hamana 1 27.3.15 VWG
969 | Chequered Fruit tree Totrix Pandemis corylana 2 228.15 VAWG D2365

" " 2 10.9.15 VAWG D2534/5

" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2502, D2534/5
970 | Barred Fruit-tree Totrix Pandemis cerasana 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2279
971 | Micro - Totrix Pandemis cinnamoneana 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2227

" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2468
972 | Dark Fruit-tree Totrix Pandemis heparana 3 21.6.15 VAWG P1070638
974 | Totrix Argyrotaenia ljungiana 1 15.6.15 DPW D7627
977 | Large Fruit Tree Totrix Archips podena 3 11.9.15 VAWG D2492,2496
994 | Totrix Clepsis consimilana 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2278
998 | Light Brown Apple Moth Epiphyas postvittana 2 30.715 VAWG D2317

" " 2 228.15 VAWG D2360, 2387

" " 3 11.9.15 VAWG D2467/88/2503,2532

" " 5 13,19.6.15

2 28.8.15
4 13,19.9.15

1001  Totrix Lozo taeniodes formosanus 1 10.7.15 VWG
1048 Garden Rose Totrix AclerisVariegana 2 22.8.15 VAWG D2415/6

" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D 2533
1067 Totrix Celypha cespitana 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2268/9
1076 Totrix Celypha lacunana 2 21.6.15 VAWG D2268/9
1133 Totrix Epinotia bilunana 2 21.6.15 VAWG D2253/5
1197 Totrix Eucosma campoliliana 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2403
1279 Totrix Dichroampha acuminatana 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2493/5
1288 Twenty-plume Moth Alucita hexadactyle 1 1.8.15 VAFG P1070724/7

" " 2 19.6.15 VWG
1293 Micro - Crambidae Chrysoleuchi luteolata 1 21.6.15 VAWG P1070644
1294 Crambidae Crambus pascuella 1 21.6.15 VAWG P1070631
1305 Crambidae Agriphilatristella 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2230
1309 Crambidae Agriphila geniculea 1 13.9.15 VWG
1338 Crambidae Eudonia lacustrata 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2270/1

" " 1 228.15 VAWG D2372, 2386
1342 Crambidae Eudonia anustea 2 11.9.15 VAWG D2523/4, D2529/31
1344  Pyralid Eudonia mercurella 1 30.7.15 VAWG D2336/7
1362 Pyralid Pyrausta purpuralis 1 28.8.15 VWG
1392 Pyrale Udea olivalis 1 121.6.15 VAWG P1070619/20

" " 1 /136.15 VWG
1405 Mother of Pearl Pleuroptya ruralis 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2320

" " 2 228.15 VAWG V2357, 2307/1
1424 Pyralid Endotricha flammealis 1 1.8.15 VAFG D1070725/6
1483 Pyralid Phycitodes binaevella 1 11.9.15 VAWG V2489/90

" " 1 /13.9.15 CLith D2536/7
1497 Beautiful Plume Moth Amblyptilia acanthadactyla 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2443




Moth Species Recorded in Horndean in 2015 County VC11
BCN Species Species No | Date Location |Photofiles
1501 Triangle Plume Pityptilia gonodactyla 1 /1.8.15 VAFG D1070723
1524 Common Plume Moth Emmelina monodactyla 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2421
" " 1 /13.9.15 VAFG P1070818/9
" " 1 14415 VWG JNO003/4jpg
1634 Lackey Malacasoma Neustria 4 3.7.15 VWG JNO0O06jpg
3 10.7.15
6 31.7.15
1646 Oak Hook-tip Watsonalla binaria 1 /85.15 VWG JNO0O7jpg
1669 Common Emerald Hemithea aestivaria 1 21.6.15 VAWG D1070637
1674 Little Emerald Jodis lactearia 2 13.9.15, (late occ.
2.10.15 ?)
1680 Maiden's Blush Cyclophora punctaria 2 21.6.15 VAWG D1070617
" " 1 228.15 VAWG D2449/50
" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2469, D2510,27
" with Dark blotches " 1 " " D2527
1702 Small Fan-foot Wave Idaea biselata 1 10.7.15 VWG
1705 Dwarf Cream Wave Idaea fuscovenosa 1 10.7.15 VWG
1708 Single-dotted Wave IdaeaVimideata 1 1.8.15 VAWG D1070722
" " 1 /10.7.15 VWG
1711 Treble Brown Spot Idaea trigeminata 1 15.6.15 DPW D7628/9 P1070585/8
" " 1 21.6.15 VAWG P1070632/3
1712 Small Scallop Idaea emarginata 1 10.7.15 VWG
1713 Riband Wave Idaea aversata 2 21.6.15 VAWG P1070614,621/2
" " 1 10.7.15 VWG JNO008jpg
" " 2 18.7.15 DPW P717/8, D7695/9
" " 3 31.7.15 VAWG D334/9, D2309,
11,2330
" " 2 228.15 VAWG D2368/9
1728 Garden Carpet Xanthorhoe fluctuate 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2249
" " 1 /105.15 VWG JNO009jpg
" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2514/5
1776 Green Carpet Colostygia pectinaria 1 13.9.15 ClLith D2542
1781 Autumn Green Carpet Chloroclysta miata 1 12.6.15 DPW P1010300-1
1827 Freyer's Pug Eupithecia intricate 2 21.6.15 VAWG D2231/4
1883 Yellow-barred Brindle Acasisviretata 1 12.6.15 DPW P1070575
1884 Magpie Abraxus grossulariata 1 /9.8.15 VAFG D7719/20
1904 Scorched Wing PlagodisVolabraria 1 /3.7.15 VWG JNO010jpg
1906 Brimstone moth Opisthograptis luteolata 2 8.5.15 DWG JNO11jpg
24.5.15
1906 Brimstone moth Opisthograptus luteolata 1 21.6.15 VAWG P1070644
Brimstone moth " 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2400/4
" " 1 31.7.15 VAWG D1010340
" " 1 13.9.15 CLith D2547/8
1914 Dusky Thorn Ennomos fuscanteria 1 13.9.15 CLith D2540/1
" " 1 28.8.15 VWG
1 13.9.15
1921 Scalloped Oak Crocallis elinguaria 1 31.7.15 VWG
1930 Oak Beauty Biston strataria 1 288.15 VWG JNO012jpg
1931 Peppered Moth Biston betularia 1 12.6.15 DPW P302
" " 1 /10.7.15 DWG
" " 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2310, 2318, 2331/2
" " 1 22.8.15 VAWG D24421
1937 Willow Beauty Peribatodes rhomboidana 1 22.8.15 VAWG D1010302/3
" " 1 288.15 VWG JNO13jpg
1944 Pale Oak Beauty Hypomecis punctinalis 1 3.7.15 VWG
1955 Common White Wave Cabera pusaria 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2261
1961 Light Emerald Campaea margaritata 2 11.9.15 VAWG D2470/2,
D7815/7
1976 Privet Hawkmoth Sphinx ligustri 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2325, D1070719/20
" i} 3 13.6.15 VWG JNO014/5jpgs
1991 Elephant Hawkmoth Deilephila elpenor 2 3.7.15 VWG
" " 3 10.7.15 VWG JNO16jpg
1992 Small Elephant Hawk-moth Deilephilia porcellus 3 19.7.15 VWG JNO17jpg
1994 Buff-tip Phalera bucephala 1 15.5.15 VWG JNO018jpg
" " 2 3.7.15 VWG
2000 | Iron Prominent NotodontaVromedaries 1 12.6.15 DPW P1070573-4
" " 1 12.6.15 VAWG D7613-5
2003 | Pebble Prominent Notodonta ziczac 2 21.6.15 VAWG D221/5/6
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Moth Species Recorded in Horndean in 2015 County VC11
BCN Species Species No | Date Location |Photofiles
2026 Vapourer Moth Orgyia antique Larvae 2 12.6.15 DPW D1070579/80
" " 1 /13.9.15 VWG
2028 | Pale Tussock Calliteara pudibunda 2 24515 VWG JNO19jpg
" " 1 13.6.15 VWG
2044  Dingy Footman Eilema griseola 1 21.8.15 HD P1070783
2047 | Scarce Footman Eilema complana 1 31.7.15 VWG
2050  Common Footman Eilema lurideola 1 31.7.15 VAWG D3212
2060  White Ermine Spilosoma lubricipeda 2 13.6.15 VWG JNO020jpg
2061 | Buff Ermine Spilosoma luteum 1 /21.6.15 VAWG P1070634, D2236
" " 1 /19.6.15 VWG
" " 2 31.7.15 VAW D2324
2063  Muslin Moth Diaphora mendica 2 10.7.15 VWG JNO021jpg
2069 Cinnabar TyriaJacobaeae 2 13.6.15 DPW D7609/11
2081 | White-line Dart Euxoa tritici 1 228.15 VAWG D2454/5
2085 | Archers Dart AgrotisVestigialis 1 13.6.15 VWG
2088 Heart and Club Agrostis clavis 1 10.4.15 VWG JNO022jpg
" " 3 28.8.15 VWG JNO023jpg
2089 Heart and Dart Agrotisexclamationis 3 21.6.15 VAWG D2223/4/5, D2272/6
2082  Garden Dart Euxoa nigricans 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2477
2087 | Turnip Moth Agrotis segetum 2 11.9.15 VAWG D2505/7
1 13.9.15
5 19.9.15
1 2.10.15
2088 Heart and Club Agrotis clavis 1 10.4.15 VWG
3 28.8.15
2089 Heart and Dart Agrotis exclamationis 1 10.4.15 VWG
2 155.15
3 24515
2 295.15
8 13.6.15
7 19.6.15
4 37.15
1 10.7.15
3
2 288.15
2 19.9.15
1 16.10.15
2092 | Shuttle-shaped Dart Agrotis puta puta 3 21.6.15 VAWG D2245/8, D2275/7
" " 2 228.15 VAWG D2373
" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2504
2102 | Flame Shoulder Ochropleura plecta 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2316
" " 1 10.7.15 VWG
" " 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2458
2107 Large Yellow Underwing Noctua pronuba 3 21.6.15 VAWG D2237/41
" " 2 30.7.15 VAWG
" " 2 228.15 VAWG D2466
" " 2 11.9.15 VAWG D2478, 2497/8
2108 | Lunar Yellow Underwing Noctua orbona 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2473/6
2109 | Lesser Yellow Underwing Noctua comes 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2417
1 13.6.15
4 37.15
2 10.7.15
10 128.8.15
5 13.9.15)
15 /19.9.15
" " 9 210.15 DWG INO024jpg
1 15.10.15
" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2482
2111  Lesser Br-band Yellow Underwing | NoctuaJanthe 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2392
2112  Least Yellow Underwing Noctua interjecta 1 228.15 VAWG D2361/44
2126  Setaceous Hebrew Character Xestia c-nigrum 3 228.15 VAWG D2379,2389/90,2416
" " 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2519,D2525
2134  Square-spot Rustic Xestia xanthographa 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2374/5
" " 1 /13.9.15 VWG
2152 White Colon Sideridis turbid 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2507/8
2154  Cabbage Moth Mamestra brassicae 1 11.9.15 VAWG D2509
2160 | Bright-line Brown-eye Laconobia oleracea 2 30.7.15 VAWG D2313,D02322/3
" " 1 |155.15 VWG JNO25jpg
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Moth Species Recorded in Horndean in 2015 County VC11
BCN Species Species No | Date Location |Photofiles
2190 | Hebrew Character Orthosia gothica 1 14.4.15 VWG JNO026jpg
" " 104 /10.4.15 VWG
" " 2 15.5.15
1 288.15
2194 White-point Mythimna albipuncta 2 11.9.15 VAWG D2491,D02511/3
2199 Common Wainscot Mythimna pallens 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2406
2229 Brindled Ochre Dasypolia temple 1 /288.15 VWG JNO027jpg
2243 | Early Grey Xylocampa areola 3 27.3.15 VWG JNO30jpg
" " 1 4.4.15
1 10.4.15
" " 1 19.6.15 VWG
2250 Dark Brocade Mniotype satura 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2242/3
2280 Miller Acronicta leponna 1 3.7.15 VWG
2284  GreyVagger Acronicta psi 1 288.15 VWG JNO31jpg
2289 Knot Grass Acronicta rumicis 1 30.7.15 VAWG D2333/4
2291 Coronet Craniophora ligustri 2 31.7.15 VAWG D2314/5, 2291,
" " 1 228.15 VAWG D2383
2300 Old Lady Mormo Maura 1 22.8.15 VAWG D1010362/3
2306 | Angle Shades Phlogophora meticulosa 1 85.15 VWG JNO032
1 28.8.15
1 16.10.15
1 31.10.15
2318 Dunbar Cosmea trapezina 2 31.7.15 VAWG P332/3, 342/3
" " 1 31.7.15 VWG
2321 Dark Arches Apamea monoglypha 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2462
" " 4 3.7.15 VWG JNO33
1 10.7.15
4 31.7.15
2339 Tawny Marbled Minor Oligia latruncula 1 13.6.15 \V7616/7
2343  Common Rustic Mesapamea secalis 1 31.7.15 VAWG D2327
" " 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2434,2463
2352 | Dusky Sallow Eremobia ochroleuca 1 31.7.15 CD Day fly 1 P1010349/50
2381  Rosy Rustic Hydraecia micacea 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2431/2
2382  Rustic Hoplodrina blanda 1 21.6.15 VAWG P1070639/43
" " 1 22.8.15 VAWG D2452
2384 Vine's Rustic Hoplodrina ambigua 3 11.9.15 VAWG D2487, 2499, 2526/8
2385 | Small Mottled Willow Spodoptera exigua 1 13.9.15 ClLith D2539
2433 | Green Silver-lines Pseudoips prasinana 1 21.6.15 VAWG D2228/9
brittanica
2441  Silver Y Autographa gamma 1 13.6.15 DPW D7612
" " 2 21.8.15 HD P1070777/80
2242  Beautiful Golden Y Autographa pulchrina 1 /3.7.15 DWG JNO029jpg
2463  Burnet Companion Euclidia glyphica 2 15.6.15 DPW D7619/21, D7623/5
2474  StrawVot Rivula sericealis 1 21.6.15 VAWG D618, P628/9, P635
2478 | Snout Hypena proboscidalis 1 21.6.15 VAWG -

Total of 136 species

This list of moths seen in Horndean during 2015 was compiled by John Vigay 31% December 2015
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